



EBTRON Serves on the ASHB Board of Directors

Loris, South Carolina — The Association for Smarter Home & Buildings (ASHB) has appointed EBTRON, a well-known pioneer in thermal dispersion airflow measurement and control technology, to serve on the Board of Directors. ASHB is a non-profit industry association that conducts research and provides information, education, networking, and forums to help promote advanced technologies for intelligent buildings and the home market.

Darryl DeAngelis, Director of Business Development at EBTRON, has assumed a pivotal role on the ASHB Board of Directors. Darryl, a distinguished member of EBTRON's accomplished team of engineers and technology leaders, is entrusted with guiding the company's business development strategies. Darryl expresses enthusiasm for joining such an esteemed association, saying, "EBTRON's association with the ASHB Board aligns seamlessly with our commitment to innovation and sustainability. We eagerly anticipate contributing to a shared vision – leveraging advanced technologies to propel the evolution of intelligent buildings. As ASHB members, we are steadfast in our resolve to lead in energy reduction efforts and foster healthier indoor environments, marking a significant stride toward the net-zero horizon."

EBTRON's representation on the ASHB Board underscores the company's dedication to pioneering advancements in intelligent buildings, fostering a future where technology converges seamlessly with sustainability.

###

About EBTRON

Globally, EBTRON provides industry-leading solutions for airflow measurement that offer accurate, repeatable, and long-term stability for years of reliable operation in the built environment. EBTRON introduced the first thermal dispersion airflow measuring device for HVAC applications in the early 1980s. The Company pioneered outdoor airflow measurement for ventilation, control, and monitoring. EBTRON products are U.S.-designed, engineered, manufactured, tested, and NIST traceable. They are independently verified to comply with safety and regulatory requirements. EBTRON has maintained its position as an industry leader for over 40 years through its dedication to developing new products and its dependable network of factory-trained representatives. More information is available at www.EBTRON.com.

For more information, please get in touch with Lisa Hickey via email: lisah@EBTRON.com or at 843-877-8850.